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Saskatoon Music Registered Teachers

(RMT)

Aalders, Michelle
     P.R.Ac.
Andres, Margaret
     P.R.
Archer, Naida
     P.R.T.
Arsenault, Nicholas
     Tr.P.R.Hist.Harm
Bank, Adrianne
     P.R.T.SP.Ad.Cn.
Bayduza, Audrey
     Ret.
Bender, Kathleen
     Ret.
Boyes, Amy
     P.R.T.
Boyko, Rachel
     R.T.
Bramwell, Donna
     P.R.
Bruce, Lois * **
     Ret.
Campbell, Tim
     Guitar
Chen, Yadi
     P.R.F.Hist.Harm.
Dela Cruz, Jhena
     P.R.T.
Effa, Melanie
     P.R.
Elliott, Aliah
     V.MT.
Ewing, Lynn
     P.V.R.T.Ad.Ac.Cn.
Fanner, Bernadette
     P.R.Ac.
Friesen, Louella
     V.Ad.Per.
Froese, Wes
     P.R.Ac.Ad.C.Per.
Gable, Dr. Garry
     V.MT.Per.Ad.Cn.
Gable, Kathleen
     P.Ac.Ad.Cn.
Gibson, Laurien
     V.Per.
Gong, Han
     P.Hist.Harm.
Halmo, Dr. Joan
     P.R.

RMT: Registered Music Teacher, a teacher with a degree or diploma
from a university or conservatory.

AFF. 1 or AFF .2: Affiliate Members with Gr. 10 or Gr. 9 qualifications.
* Honorary Provincial Member ** Honorary Saskatoon Member

Reynaud, Karen
      P.Ac.
Rivers, Michelle
     V.MT.R.
Roberts, Amanda
     V.
Rodney, Sharon (Guina)
     P.R.Harm.Ac.Adj.
Sawatsky, Lynette
     P.R.Ac.Ad.C.
Schmidt, Carolyn
     P.R.Ac.
Scott, Sheila C.
     P.V.MT.R.Ad.
Smith, Jean
     Ret.
Solose, Prof. Kathleen
     P.Ad.Cl.X.Per.
Steponchev, Cheryl
     P.R.Ac.
Sterner, Karen
     P.R.T.Per.
Swan, Michael
     Vl.R.T.
Thiessen, Edna
     Ret.
Thompson, Alyssa
     Cl.P.R.T.Ac.Cn.Per.
Thomson, Donna
     P.R.T.Ad.
Vander Kooi, Rebecca
     P.R.T.Hist.Harm.
Voigts, Phoebe
     Choral
Waldner, Heather
     P.R.T.Ac.Ad.C.Cn.X.
Whitehead, Marilyn
     V.MT.Ac.Ad.Cn
Wilton, Nicole
     P.R.EC.SP.Ad.Cn.
Wrigley, Alexandra
     P.

722 Lynd Cres (Stonebridge)
     m.aalders@sasktel.net
419 Hwy 305, Box 582, Dalmeny
     rma@sasktel.net
262 Waterloo Cres (E College Park)
     naida13@hotmail.com
4-701 Victoria Ave (Queen Eliz)
     nickarsenault5@gmail.com
811 Wilson Cres (Avalon)
     apbank4@gmail.com
405 - 113 St (Sutherland)
     bayduza@sasktel.net
507-1825 McKercher Dr (Wildwood)
     bkbender@sasktel.net
503A Ens Lane (Warman)
     amyboyespianostudio@gmail.com
1919 Broadway Ave (Queen Elizabeth)
     rachel_boyko@yahoo.com
434 Birch Cres (Forest Grove)
     N/A
1505-1825 McKercher Dr (Lakeview)
     loisgord@shaw.ca
Box 1266 Rosthern SK (Rosthern)
     nictim@sasktel.net
434 Atton Crescent (Evergreen)
     shairley1122@gmail.com
W. Hampton Blvd (Hampton)
     contact@jhenadelacruz.com
106 Brookshire Cres (Briarwood)
     melaniekdeffa@gmail.com
2006 Dufferin Ave (Broadway)
     aliah@musicmindfully.com
726 - 10th St E (Nutana)
     lewing@sasktel.net
659 Fast Cres (Aspen Ridge)
     bfanner@sasktel.net
Box 466, Waldheim
     louellaklassen@gmail.com
125 Sparling Cres (Brevoort Park)
     wwfroese@gmail.com
419 Crean Lane (Lakeview)
     i.sing@usask.ca
419 Crean Lane (Lakeview)
     gklh@shaw.ca
19 MacKenzie Cres (Adelaide)
     laurien.gibson@gmail.com
422 115th St E (Forest Grove)
     hangong728@gmail.com
47 Pony Trail (Riverside Estates)
     joan.halmo@usask.ca

306-270-4612



306-254-2791



306-373-7283



306-220-7413



306-343-9945



306-373-8905



306-373-5816



613-302-8090



306-221-7898



306-249-0223



306-373-1209



306-232-5661



306-262-2600



306-880-5799



306-374-8805



306-596-3172



306-652-2240



306-370-4268



306-716-1353



306-384-4907



306-373-1785



306-373-1785



306-241-4004



639-471-3977



306-373-1451



203 Coldspring Rise (Wildwood)
      yizhenhe@foxmail.com
313 Guelph Cres (E College Park)
     hupaelo.m.d@gmail.com
450 Birch Cres (Forest Grove)
     m.janovsky@shaw.ca
152-1127 Moss Ave (Wildwood)
     penny@sasktel.net
353 Anderson Cres (College Park)
     cp.kelly@shaw.ca
234 Whitecap Cres (Parkridge)
     svkennedy@sasktel.net
419 Steiger Way (Erindale)
     euniceekoehler@gmail.com
1306 Preston Ave S (Holliston)
     elenikorfiati@yahoo.com
50 Hoeschen Cres (Holliston)
     sdkreuger@gmail.com
525 McKercher Dr
     denillejo@yahoo.com
403 Chotem Rise (Arbor Creek)
     katrina.a.mackinnon@gmail.com
99 Howell Ave (Hudson Bay Park)
     nyarmar@sasktel.net
28th St W (Caswell Hill)
     hannah@hannahpianostudio.ca
PO Box 33046, RPO Confed Park
     lkmatchett@gmail.com
165-710 Mendel Cres (Avalon)
     rmtmcgilp@sasktel.net
10 Albany Cres (River Heights)
     bmihalicz@sasktel.net
132-425-115th St E (Forest Grove)
     terrilynn.mitchell14@gmail.com
2903 Ferguson Ave (Churchill)
     bmontalbetti@sasktel.net
(Varsity View)
     sofia.mycyk@gmail.com
11 Fraser Cres (Greystone Heights)
     willette_n@yahoo.ca
133 - 110th St (Sutherland)
     prof_joynelson@hotmail.com
519 Steiger Way (Erindale)
     bonnie.nicholson@usask.ca
35 Dragan Cres (Wildwood)
     922nep@gmail.com
611 Atton Cres (Evergreen)
     kormerod67@yahoo.com
627 Acadia Dr (College Park)
     patersonj@shaw.ca
652B Feheregyhazi Blvd
     matthew.praksas@outlook.com
2 Churchill Court (River Heights)
     s.read@sasktel.net

306-715-9803



306-222-4304



306-374-1646



306-343-1835



306-230-0138



306-934-1556



306-242-9506



306-270-2015



306-850-6259



306-940-8167



306-317-2557



306-978-2109



306-491-9668



306-700-0260



306-373-8433



306-227-1957



306-715-5823



306-381-6914



306-717-0026



306-291-2714



306-652-1441



306-373-9739



306-374-7899



306-321-7092



306-374-7698



306-229-6275



306-652-7070



1509 Preston Ave S (Brevoort Park)
      kereynaud@gmail.com
81 Churchill Dr (River Heights)
     lullabieswithlove@hotmail.com
613 Braun Lane (Warman)
     ahrob99@sasktel.net
531 6th St N (Martensville)
     rodneyguina@sasktel.net
1 Souris Court (River Heights)
     jlsawatsky@gmail.com
643 Fast Cres (Aspen Ridge)
     carolyn.schmidt@sasktel.net
123 Christopher Rd (Lakeview)
     scottsheila@hotmail.com
1510 Early Drive (Brevoort Park)
     jeansmith@sasktel.net
Music Department, U of S
     kathleen.solose@usask.ca
303 Brightsand Cres (Lakeridge)
     buddhatune@gmail.com
870 University Dr (University)
     karen.sterner@sasktel.net
312-126 Edinburgh Pl (College Park)
     theromanticviolin@yahoo.ca
205-110 La Ronge Rd (Lawson Hts)
     w.thiessen02@sasktel.net
128 Middleton Cres (S Nutana)
     alyssa.thompson@usask.ca
519 Dufferin Ave (Nutana)
     donna.thomson@sasktel.net
1608 Vickies Ave (Forest Grove)
     rebeccavanderkooi@gmail.com
218 Broadbent Ave
     voigts@sasktel.net
381 Clubhouse Blvd W (Warman)
     hgodden.laliberte@yahoo.ca
175 Dore Cres (Lawson Heights)
     emwhitehead@shaw.ca
347 Coldspring Cres (Lakeview)
     nicolesmusic@sasktel.net
301-418 Cumberland Ave N
     aawrigley@gmail.com

306-229-3364

306-373-9767

306-380-6222

306-231-4649

306-955-1495

306-529-8713

306-373-4539

306-374-1088

H: 306-374-4262
W: 306-966-6179
306-321-5678

H: 306-652-6542
M: 306-850-7449
306-665-0499

306-373-9103

306-222-7088

306-649-2326

306-715-3562

306-260-7824

306-382-3592

306-222-2694

306-270-6494

306-960-9969

Ac. Accompanist
Ad. Adjudicator
C. Composer
Cl. Clarinet
Cn. Clinician
DB. Double Bass
EC. Music in Early Childhood

F. Flute
MT. Musical Theatre
MYC. Music for Young Children
P. Piano Teacher
Per. Solo Performer
R. Rudiments
Ret. Retired

SA. Speech Arts
Sax. Saxophone
SP. Suzuki Piano
T. Theory
Tr. Trumpet
Vl. Violin
X. Examiner

He, Yizhen
      P.
Hupaelo, Michele
     P.V.MT.R.Ac.
Janovsky, Martin
     P.R.Per.
Joynt, Penny *
     Ret.
Kelly, Chris
     V.P.R.Ac.Ad.Per.
Kennedy, Violet
     P.R.Ac.
Koehler, Eunice
     P.R.
Korfiati, Eleni
     P.
Kreuger, Stephen
     DB.R.T.Hist.Harm.
Kunder, Denille Jo
     P.SP.Hist.Harm
MacKinnon, Katrina
     P.R.T.Hist.Ac.Cn.Ad.
March, Nadya
     P.R.Harm.X.
Marple, Hannah
     Ad. MYC.P.R.T.
Matchett, Lee Anne King
     V.P.MT.R.
McGilp, Anne
     P.R.T.Ac.
Mihalicz, Bonnie
     SP.
Mitchell, Terri-Lynn
     V.P.R.Harm.Hist.Acc.Adj
Montalbetti, Barbara
     V.MT.SA.Ad.Cn.
Mycyk, Dr. Sofia
     P.Cn.Ad.R.Hist.Harm.
Neijmeijer, Willette
     P.R.
Nelson, Joy
      P.R.Ad.Cl.; AFF.1:V.MT
Nicholson, Bonnie
     P.Ac.Ad.Cn.
Niekamp, Patricia
     P.R.T.Hist.Harm.
Ormerod, Katie
     P.R.T.Ac.
Paterson, Janice
     V.MT.R.Ad.Cn.Per.
Praksas, Matthew
     P.
Read, Sandra
     P.R.

(Aspen Ridge)

(Silverwood Heights)


